
Standard Form Number: SF-G@D-48
Revised on: May, 2004

Notice of Award

December 9, 2021

MS. CONSOLACION G. JAO
Proprietor
VLJ ENTERPRISES
Camp Site Guinlajorq West Dist.
Sorsogon City

Dear Ms. Jao:

Based on the BAC Resolution recommending Award which was approved , we are pleased to
inform you that the PURCEASE oF vARrous cur MEAT FoR FooD ASSISTANCE To
RESBAKUNA inthe amount of Two Eundred Thirty Two Thousand Two Eundred Seventy
Five (P 232,275.ffi ) Only is hereby awarded to you.

Very truly yours,

h-/
MA.ESTERE.HAMOR
City Mayor

MS. CONSO
Proprietor
VLJENTERPzuSES
Camp Site Guinlajon, West
Sorsogon City

G. JAO Ctvtl SECURtTy UNtr
LGLI'so.s,, on Ci

I.:PMU
it)l{5060i/ ilTt
HE t0
6V: w s, '/^B

-**E

I

202

U4)
15 ut

Date: rdrtf'"rrt

.rtrt ctP 15470n110611165

1r F

-r\::.1



Offac'e of
N

lVla
FFI

-

GITY OF
oi ITETE

i!

Contract No. 312-2021 NE

CONTR{CT AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT made &is f Oth day of Decembcr , 201!0 baween Mr. Estcr E. Hemor ,
City Mayor, CiO of Sonogon Philippines ( hercinafter called the ' Entity" ) of t e one part and

CONSOLACION G. JAO Proprietor of VIJ ENTERPRISES ( hereinafter called the
"Supplier" ) ofthe other part:

WHEREAS the Entity invited Bids for certain goods and ancillary serviceq viz PURCHASE OF
VARIOUS CUT MEAT FOR FOOD ASSISTANCE TO RESBAKUNA during the Stae of Health
Emergency and has accepted a Bid by the Supplier for the supply ofthose goods and services in the sum
Two Hundred Thirty Two Thousend Two Eundred Sevenfy Five (P 232,275.(X) ) Only
(hereinafter called "the Contract Price").

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

In this Agreement words and expressiors shall have the same meanings as are
respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract referred to.

The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and
Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and
conskued as integral part ofthis Agreemen! viz.:

Philippine Bidding Documenrs @BDs);
i. Schedule of Requirements;
ii. TechnicalSpecifications;
iii. General and Special Conditions of Contract; and
iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, if any

Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibiliry requirements, Technical and
Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

2

d

a
E]

It

(

Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder,s
bidding envelopes, as annexes, and all other documents submitted (e.g.,
Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including corrections
to the bid, if any, resulting from the procuring Entity,s bid evaluation;

Performance Security;

U

Notice of Award of Contract; and the Bidder,s conforme thereto; and

Other contract
Procuring Enti

itional nt
tares

as th Notice
lt ti form rt of ont

documents that may be required by existing laws and/or the
ty concerned in the PBDs. Win bidder that

en ts r inform n rl PPB
u uired r subm n after nt ecutio

arra rd Wa Securi

3. In consideration for the sum of Two Handred rhirty Two Thousand rwoi-) p il tJ Eandred seventy Fwe (p 2i2,2zsrn ) onry or such other sums as may be
',(lll506oi !'trl t ascertaine d, vlJ ENTERP/./SES agrees to viz qqRCHASE oF yArurolls cvr MEAT

RE n FOR f9OD ASSISTANCE TO R-&\BAKUNA during the Stde of Hedth EnetTency inlr accordance with his/herlits Bid_8t:

d4/'
I5 r.u ?021

L

o oo o
-

I

t.

llt.

iv.

q
q

0.1 rFi



7\e City Gtmernment of Sorsogon agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum in
accordance with the terms of the Bidding.

IN MTNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in
accordance with the laws ofthe Republic of the Philippines on the day and year first above written.

tL\. TIOR N G. JAO

1

City Mayor

for:

CITY GOVERNMENT OF SOR,SOGON

P roprietor

for:

YLJ ENTERPfiJSF.S

ACKNOW,u)GEN{IIT

RETIBLICOFTHEPHILIPPINES )
PRO\TINCE OFSORSOGON )
CITYOFSORSOGON )

BffoREMEthis JAl{
day
25 2022

2021 in the City of Sorsogon,

Province of Sorsogon Philippines, personally appeared

NAME TAX DENTIFICATION NI.}"{BER

MA. ESTERE, I{AMOR 918-889-8?

Known to m e to be the srn e persons who execr.ted the forgoing instrwn ent and

acknowledged to me that the sane is free and voluntary act and deed of the entities which they rePresent

respectiv ely .

This hsument , is a CONTRACT consisting of two (2) page (exclusive of attaclunents)

includtng page on which tlus acknowleft,ement is written ard signed by the parties hereto on the left
margin of each and every page thereof and their wrtness , and sealed with my notarial seal.

'IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand the day, the year and place

above writen

NO IC

Doc No.
Page No
Book No
Series of

ItIOT/utY lr.J, ::ri ,

ROI.L NO. 5rr9
\GP
ft'R

!.2-1+2n21
12-8+A2l
CITY

qhz

Wv,'



Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-56
Revised on: May 24,2004

NOTICE TO PROCEED

December 13,2021

MS. CONSOLACION G. JAO
Proprietor
VLJ ENTERPRISES
Camp Site Guinlajon, West Dist
Sorsogon City

Dear Ms. Jao:

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to VLJ
ENTERPRISES that delivery may commence on the PURCEASE Otr VARrOUS CUT MEAT FOR
FOOD ASSISTANCE TO RESBAI(UNA during the State of Health Emergency , eflective
immediately.

Please acknowledge receip and acceptarce of this notice by sigring both copies in the space
provided below.

[-\fu/MA. . HAMOR
City Mayor

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on r"l,+[.*

Name of the Representati of B

Authorized Signature:

clvt SECURITY U
LGU-Sorso on Ci

(JPMU
;r)x5060f{ clI}
nE

I

6ur
1 5 ur- 2t2

,itf€:

EIl

c,P /5470/21lOE/ I : A5

oC o o 0I
rr

Irr
=

Very truly yours,

6Y:


